
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1625
ANSWERED ON:19.07.2004
FOREST UNIVERSITY STATUS TO VAN ANUSANDHAN KENDRAS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the scheme of the Government to start postgraduate management course at Ushann Katibandhiya Van Anusandhan Kendra in Jabalpur (Neemkheda);

(b) whether there is any proposal to upgrade this centre into a forest university; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) There is no scheme to start postgraduate management course at Ushann Katibandhiya Van Anusandhan Kendra in Jabalpur
(Neemkheda).

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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